19 Silver carp 11.503 1,53 17.599,59 81,86

20 Catfish 6.312 3,41 21.523,92 100,11

D
PRODUCTION

VALUE
   1.024.983,35 4.767,36

Е
CONTRIBUTION

MARGIN (D-А)
   191.813,18 892,15

F PROFIT (D-C)   82.985,51 385,98

G

COST-

EFFECTIVENESS

RATIO (D/C)

   1,09

H
PROFIT RATE

(F/D)*100
   8,10

All absolute and relative indicators of success

clearly testify that fish production in R. of

Serbia is not at a high level of development,

and therefore financial results are not

sufficiently good and they are significantly

below potential opportunities.

Most branches of agricultural production is

inclined to fluctuations in achieved financial

results in individual years. Therefore,

sensitivity analysis was performed in the

analyzed case, wherein tested changes of

variables on which the financial result in the

freshwater fish production is the most sensitive

18   Kokot Ž., Pajić N. , Marković T., …

____________________________________________________________________________________________________

JAFES, Vol 70, (2017)

(production value, value of food costs, value of expenditures of spawn).

Table 5. The flow of financial results with the change of the most important factors

 The movement of financial results (€ ha-1)

Production value
-40% -30% -20% -10%

-1.520,97 -1.044,24 -567,50 -90,77

The value of food

costs

+40% +30% +20% +10%

-278,74 -112,56 53,61 219,39

The value of

expenditures of

spawn

+40% +30% +20% +10%

-226,69 -73,52 79,64 232,81

It is an obvious lack of tolerance of analyzed

production to change in production value.

Already with the reduction of this parameter of

9%, the financial result becomes negative. The

most important factors on the cost side are the

value of food costs and value of expenditures

of spawn. The change in their value financial

results is more tolerant, since the negative

financial result is achieved only with an

increase of 24% and 26% respectively.

Conclusions

Based on the analysis it can be concluded that

the fish production in R. of Serbia is still

underdeveloped, considering that most of the